



Bloom Industries Ltd.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2010

(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	quarter		Twelfth Months		Year Ended
		ended 31st March 2010 (unaudited)	ended 31st March 2009 (unaudited)	ended 31st March 2010 (unaudited)	ended 31st March 2009 (unaudited)	31st March, 2009 (Audited)
1	Net Sales/ Income from Operation	8.96	10.96	22.52	67.18	175.89
2	Other Income	48.05	0.96	62.82	7.89	(34.07)
3	Sub Total (Total income)	57.01	11.92	85.34	75.07	141.82
4	Total Expenditure					-
	a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Consumption of raw material	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Purchase of Traded goods	-	-	-	-	64.72
	d. Staff Cost	0.37	0.80	2.22	2.56	2.56
	e. Depreciation	4.79	3.98	17.75	15.97	15.97
	f. Other expenditure	6.67	4.89	21.52	20.56	20.42
	g. Sub Total	11.83	9.67	41.49	39.09	103.67
5	Interest	1.04	3.05	6.29	8.42	8.80
6	Profit (+)/Loss(-) before tax & Extra-Ordinary Items	44.14	(0.80)	37.56	27.56	29.35
7	Provision For Taxation					
	a) For Income tax and FBT	5.80	3.00	5.80	3.00	3.31
	b) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-
8	Profit (+)/Loss(-) before Extra-Ordinary	38.34	(3.80)	31.76	24.56	26.04
9	Extra Ordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
10	Profit (+)/Loss(-) after tax & Extra-Ordinary	38.34	(3.80)	31.76	24.56	26.04
11	Prior Period Items	-	-	-	-	0.41
12	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-)					25.63
13	Paid-up Capital equity share(face value of Rs. 10/- each)	470.60	470.60	470.60	470.60	470.60
14	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	(147.39)
15	a) Basic and diluted EPS before extra-ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year.(For quarter - not annualised)	0.81	(0.08)	0.67	0.52	0.54
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after extra- ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year.(For quarter - not annualised)	0.81	(0.08)	0.67	0.52	0.54

For BLOOM INDUSTRIES LTD

DIRECTOR



Bloom Industries Ltd.

16	Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding					
	- Number of shares	1,341,700	1,341,700	1,341,700	1,341,700	1,341,700
	- Percentage of shareholding	28.51	28.51	28.51	28.51	28.51
17	Promoters and Promoter Group shareholding					
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shareholding(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shareholding(as a % of the total share capital of company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shareholding(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	71.49	71.49	71.49	71.49	71.49
	- Percentage of shareholding(as a % of the total share capital of company)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on Friday 14th May, 2010.
2. The impact of deferred tax Assets/Liability shall be incorporated in the accounts at the end of the accounting year, as per the company's practice consistently followed
3. The company is primarily engaged in a three segment business.
4. Cost of Power & Fuel Rs. 1,17,242/-
5. Previous year/period figures have been recast/regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board

For BLOOM INDUSTRIES LTD

Sharad Kumar Gupta

Director

DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai.

Dated : 14.05.2010